o

e

IV bae T TN

(2-70}

. «
- N\,
>

<~ ¢ NRC DISTRIBUTION ron

QRT 50 DOCKET MATERI/S:L :

50-220

1

FILE NUMBER .

DATE OF DOCUMENT

Attached for your action/info. is indemnity
agreement No. B-36, Amdt. No. 11 - Indicates:
The amount $125, 000 000 is deleted wherever it -
appears & the amount $140,000,000 “is substltuted
therefor.. l

The amount: $96, 875, 000 is ‘deleted wherever it
appears & the amount $108 500 000 is substituted
therefor..

The amount $28,125, 000 is "deleted wherever it
appears & the, amount $31,500,000 is substituted

ther_efor.........u.....:............_.....,....\..
PLANT NAME: . “h e

Nine Mile Point Unit No. 1 . m .
‘-._ o . - (1-P)+(2-P)

DO NOT REMOVE

.
»

g
.
. .
. ,

“w ! ! * » "
l .

oo o Item 22 to the’ Attachme.nt: t:o the indemnity

agreement is deleted in its entirety......

»

.
t

TO: T FrOM:

¢ . : " Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. 5/4/77

Mr. Jerome Saltzman Syracuse, New York “ DATE RECEIVED ]

; . Je We Rushmore o 5/9/77 ~
BLeTTER Onovonizeo PROP JinpuT FORM NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED
gomcmm. BXUNCLASSIFIED . }

cory , ONE SIGNED

DESCRIPTION . ENCLOSURE

.RJL
SAFETY FOR ACTION/INFORMATION ENUTRO - )
ASSIGNED AD: ASSIGNED_AD: ! !
BRANCH_CHIEF: a BRANCH_CHIEE: i i
PROJECT MANAGER: . PROJECT MANAGER: |
LIC, ASST, @ - . - LIC, ASST, : l
: Lrnrrr2. (3-) i !
. : //, TOROA )
- Lo .. INTERNAL DISTRIBUTJON
REG FLLES - - T SYSTENS SAFETY PIBNT SYSTEMS SITE SAFETY & B
NRC.. PDR HEINEMAN TEDESCO FNVIRO ANALYSIS
«|T & E  SCHROEDER BENAROYA DENTON & MULLER
OELD .. . ee TATNASG
GOSSICK & STAFF ENGINEERING IPPOLITO ENVIRO_TECH.
MIPC MACARRY. KIRKWOOD ERRST
CASE .. BOSHAK BALLARD !
HANAUER L STHWEIL OPERATING REACTORS SPANGLER '
HARLESS PAWLICKY. STELLO ,
SITE TECH, ‘
PROJECT MANAGEMEN’I‘ REACTOR _SAFETY OPERATING TECH. GAIMILL :
BOYD ROSS ] EISENHUT STEPP :
P. COLLINS NOVAK SHAQ HULMAN :
" [1ousToN ROSZTOCZY BAER -
PETERSON CHECK BUTLER SITE ANALYSIS
MELTZ GRIMES VOLLMER :
| |HELTEMES AT & T BUNCH N
SKOVHOLT SALTZMAN J. COLLINS '
RUTBERG KREGER
EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION CONTROL NUMBER
__|LPDR; NAT,_TAB: BROOKHAVEN_NAT._LAB..]
§TIC- REG #V. IE ULRIKSON -{ORNL)
PlInsic: LA_PDR
| {ASLB: : .| CONSULTANTS ¢
_laces CYS HOLDING/BENT

NRC FORAM 196 (2.70)

ey gy pw e



. 1]
*
— .
< -
.
» - % [ P 5 '
IEWRY ')‘: i }.ij \;‘(yqan
: o "m-\",‘ﬂu ’L"X vL * »
e
& . R
" IR v .
TR S g
AR ;:.p
.
. w @ x n w
Ll
N
N
.
.
.
-y



NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

‘,‘"":,
NIAGARA &% MoHAWK

300 ERIE BOULEVARD, WEST
SYRACUSE. N. Y, 13202

May 4, 1977

Regulatory Docket File

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group

Nuclear Reactor Regulation

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-220
Dear Mr. Saltzman:

As requested in your letter of April 20,
1977, we are returning one signed copy of Amendment
No. 11 to our Indemnity Agreement, indicating our
| acceptance of this amendment,

Very truly yours,

: ‘ J. W. Rushmore,
Supervisor - Insurance

System Risk Management

JWR /cnw

Enclosure







- .
f qw’"h _a ‘
r

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-220

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-36

AMENDMENT NO. 11

Effective WAY L 1977 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-36, betweén
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, and the Atomic Energy. Commission, .
dated August 16, 1967, as amended, is hereby further amended asﬁf0ﬂ1ows:
The amount "$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a-. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 16, 1967, to
12 midnight, August 21, 1969,
inclusive)

$82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 22, 1969, to
12 midnight, February 29, 1972,
inclusive)

$95,000, 000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)






- , | -2-

$110,000, 000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
’ . 12 midnight, March 20, 1975,

i

‘ inclusive)
$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, APR § 0 1977 ’

inclusive)

$140,000,000 -~ (From 12:01 a.m., HAY 1 1877 )

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indempity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted WZ g » 1977

XTI



1971 MAY 6 PM 3 27




